

Misc Appeal No 13/22

Present -Sri Paresh Chandra Karmakar (JO WB00651)

order No 03

20.02.2023

PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Appellant files hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad interim order of injunction.

Considered. Prayer is allowed and the ad interim order of injunction be extended till 20.03.2023.

No SR or AD is received.

To 20.03.2023 for SR and AD.