

Misc Appeal No 13/22

Present : Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 12

07.02.2024

Today is fixed for SR and AD/appearance of all respondents and appearance of appellants.

Appellant is present by filing hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay for interim order dated 12.09.2022.

Considered. Prayer is allowed and the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

Track consignment along with firisti has been filed in respect of respondents No 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga), 3 and 6.

Sealed envelope along with AD addressed to respondent No 6 is received unserved. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondents No 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga) and 3 are directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be allowed for exparte hearing against all of you.

To 29.04.2024 for SR and AD in respect of respondent No 6 and filing show cause by respondents No 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga) and 3, exparte hearing of respondent No. 2, 4, 5.

Appellant is directed to take step for respondent No 6.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court
Bongaon