

Misc Appeal No 13/22
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 26
03.07.2025

Today is fixed for SR and AD in respect of respondent No 6 and exparte hearing against respondent No. 2, 4, 5, 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga) and 3.

Appellant is present by filing hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay for interim order dated 12.09.2022.

Considered. Prayer is allowed and the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

No SR or AD is received.

Requisites have been filed for respondent No 6 along with process fee.

Issue the same.

To 04.08.2025 for SR and AD in respect of respondent No 6 and exparte hearing against respondent No. 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga), 2, 3, 4 and 5.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon