

Misc Appeal No 13/22
Present- Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 27
04.08.2025

Today is fixed for SR and AD in respect of respondent No 6 and exparte hearing against respondent No. 2, 4, 5, 1(Ka), 1(Kha), 1(Ga), 1(Gha), 1(Unga) and 3.

Appellant is present by filing hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay for interim order dated 12.09.2022.

Considered. Prayer is allowed and the interim order of stay be extended till next date.

SR is received in respect of respondent No 6 Manju Biswas, which is duly served to the respondent by the process server, but she has not turned up.

To 04.09.2025 for exparte hearing against all the respondents and LCR.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld Civil Judge (Jr Divn), Bongaon for production of LCR being No TS-147/09.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon, North 24 Parganas